Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			Name Execution Date				
AstraZeneca UK Limited 01/09/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	London Biotechnology Limited						
Street Address:	22 Great James	Street					
City:	London	London					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDO	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	W1N 3ES						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 59852			81				
Patent Number: 5985281 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(703)770-7901Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:703/770-7628Email:thomas.cawley@pillsburylaw.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas A. Cawley, Jr., Ph.D.Address Line 1:1650 Tysons BoulevardAddress Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		099	09901-0238653				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		The	Thomas A. Cawley, Jr., Ph.D.				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN0238653#page1.tif source=ASSIGN0238653#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Parties:

- 1 'The Assignor': AstraZeneca UK Limited
 - (a company incorporated in England and Wales) of 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee': London Biotechnology Limited (a company incorporated in England and Wales) of 22 Great James Street, London W1N 3ES, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the owner by assignment of all rights in the Patent Applications ("the Applications") and the Proprietor of the Patents ("the Patents") set out in the Schedule hereto
 (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Applications and the Patents to the Assignee

Operative provisions:

1 In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration for the payment of £1 and other valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, which accepts:

1.1 all its right title and interest in and to the Applications together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including (with respect to any of the Applications which have been published prior to the date of this Assignment) the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims accompanying the Applications prior to the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action, with the intent that any patent or patents granted thereon or on a divisional or divisionals thereof shall issue in the name of and vest in the Assignee absolutely;

1.2 all its right title and interest in and to the Patents together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of the Patents or accompanying any application therefor prior to the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

2 The Assignor covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 018731 FRAME: 0129

hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Applications or the Patents.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed

SCHEDULE

The Applications

<u>Country</u>	Application No.	Date	Title
Japan	8-8520284	21 December 1995	Chemical Compounds
Canada	2,205,091	21 December 1995	Chemical Compounds

The Patents

<u>Country</u>	Patent No.	Date	Title
US	5,985,281	23 June 1997	Chemical Compounds
South Africa	95/10918	21 December 1995	Chemical Compounds

Signed for and on behalf of

AstraZeneca UK Limited

Witness

Signature: .X Name: RACHER LOWPY Address: MACCARSFIELD, CHESHIRE, UK

on Jan, 2005, in the presence of:) Name: John Lichard MACK Position: AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

Signed for and on behalf of

London Biotechnology Limited

on 19 SEPT 2005, in the presence of:

Witness Signature: ... Name: VEER PANKAJ THAKAR

Address: 35 Piccholly, LONDON, V.K.

). U. L. - Aalan Blophin) Name: J-W- SALGARD B.A. HOPKINI Position: DIREAR COMPANY FECTERACY

PATENT REEL: 018731 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 01/09/2007